507190314 03/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7237163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOWA DENKO MATERIALS CO., LTD.	02/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINCSTECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-6606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7777238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024197000

Email: aschiavelli@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI

Address Line 1: 1250 23RD STREET NW, SUITE 410
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON,, D.C. 20037-1164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20383-153706-US_4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4_US-Fitch Assignment -#page1.tif source=4_US-Fitch Assignment -#page2.tif

PATENT 507190314 REEL: 059339 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd., is the owner, by assignment, previously recorded, and changes of name, previously or currently recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

U.S. Patent No. 7,777,238 issued 08/17/2010

WHEREAS, Lincstech Co., Ltd., a Japanese Company, having a place of business at 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606, is desirous of acquiring the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd., has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Lincstech Co., Ltd., its entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patent aforesaid, any divisions and continuations thereof and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Lincstech Co., Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 059339 FRAME: 0622 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd., has caused these presence to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized this <u>28</u> day of February, 2022.

Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd.

By: Tetsuya MARUYAMA

Title: General Manager,

Intellectual Property Strategy Center

RECORDED: 03/22/2022